
4/21/2021 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2001 CHEVROLET CORVETTE; 1G1YY32G115113394

HDHHDIx
2001 CHEVROLET CORVETTE

VIN: 1G1YY32G115113394

CONVERTIBLE

57LV8F0HV

GASOLINE

REAR WHEEL DRIVE

No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

2 Previous owners
,9f'

37 Service history records

Types of owners: Corporate,
PersonaltPi^

Last owned in Georgia

ITlITgill
Last reported odometer
reading136,985

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/21/21 at 12:00:17 PM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

HDQHDxj

Year purchased

Type of owner

Estimated length of ownership

Owned in the following states/provinces

Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading

2000

Corporate

4 yrs. 11 mo.

Georgia

12,717/yr

62,091

2005

Personal

15 yrs. 5 mo.

Georgia

4,855/yr

136,985

BDHHDx

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem□□Salvage t Junk I Rebuilt I Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem□ □Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
irannranrai vehicles (DMV). if you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
IL^jLJLJL^ai report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.

Register 1 View Terms | View Certificate

HDBHDxi

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

Airbag Deployment

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=1G1YY32G115113394

□ □No Issues Reported No Issues Reported

□□ No Issues ReportedNo Issues Reported
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4/21/2021 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2001 CHEVROLET CORVETTE: 1G1YY32G115113394

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on GM
vehicles at recalls.am.com.

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

es No Issues Indicated □

No Issues Reported Q

No Issues Indicated

No Issues Reported

No Recalls

Reported
No Recalls
Reported

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

nnmrjgffl Detailed History

Corporate Vehicle
12,717mi/yr

Owner 1
Purchased:
2000

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Date Mileage Source Comments

Titled or registered as corporate vehicle12/02/2000 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oshkosh, Wl

Service Facility %  Vehicle serviced
A - Engine/powertrain computer/module replaced

\  Vehicle serviced

A - Pre-delivery inspection completed
Vehicle offered for sale

12/04/2000 5

12/19/2000 Service Facility6

01/04/2001 Dealer Inventory71

01/09/2001 Service Facility >  Vehicle serviced
A

617

01/18/2001 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oshkosh, Wl

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Norcross, GA

Service Facility

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported

Registration issued or renewed02/01/2001

% c. Vehicle serviced
A - Oil and filter changed

\  Vehicle serviced
A -Oil and filter changed

03/14/2001 2,990

Service Facility08/18/2001 9,148

%  Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
-Airfilter replaced

\ c. Vehicle serviced
- Seat assembly replaced
- Front seat back replaced

\ C Vehicle serviced
- Seat assembly replaced
- Front seat back replaced
- One tire mounted

Vehicle serviced

01/10/2002 14,700 Service Facility

03/29/2002 15,547 Service Facility

04/29/2002 Service Facility

05/23/2002 17,114 Service Facility
^ - Seat assembly replaced

- Front seat cushion replaced
Vehicle serviced

-Oil and filter changed
Service Facility07/12/2002 19,529
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4/21/2021 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2001 CHEVROLET CORVETTE: 1G1YY32G115113394

- Fuel filter replaced

12/26/2002 25,241 Service Facility \ C Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Brakes checked

- Transmission serviced
- Differential serviced

- Seat assembly replaced
at(s) checked

-Throttle body cleaned/serviced
- Fuel tank replaced
- Fuel pump replaced

> Q Vehicle serviced

-Se

A
04/07/2003 28,738 Service Facility

04/16/2003 Service Facility \ c Vehicle serviced

A

05/12/2003 29,576 Service Facility \ c. Vehicle serviced
A

06/24/2003 30,898 Service Facility Vehicle serviced

09/09/2003 Service Facility \ ̂  Vehicle serviced
A

10/27/2003 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Peachtree Corners, GA

12/12/2003 36,478 Service Facility

Registration updated \when owner moved the vehicle
to a new location

% t. Vehicle serviced
A

05/03/2004 41,178 Service Facility Vehicle serviced

A

07/05/2004 45,362 Service Facility Vehicle serviced

A

07/15/2004 45,587 Service Facility ^ n, Vehicle serviced
A

08/27/2004 46,760 Service Facility % c Vehicle serviced
A - Exterior light bulb(s) replaced

Passed emissions inspection10/22/2004 48,405 Georgia
Inspection Station

11/09/2004 48,900 Service Facility %  Vehicle serviced

- Oil and filter changed
- Drive belt(s) replaced
- Exterior light bulb(s) replaced

Passed emissions inspection10/19/2005 62,091 Georgia
Inspection Station

Personal Vehicle

4,855 mi/yr

Owner 2

Purchased:

2005

Low mileage! This owner drove less than

the industry average of 15,000 miles per

year.

Date Mileage CommentsSource

Vehicle purchase reported11/02/2005 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

11/17/2005 62,570 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Peachtree Corners, GA

Vehicle purchase reported
- Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
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4/21/2021 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2001 CHEVROLET CORVETTE; 1G1YY32G115113394

- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as White

Passed emissions inspectionGeorgia07/10/2006 69,960
Inspection Station

Georgia
Inspection Station

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Peachtree Corners, GA

Tom Jumper Chevrolet, Inc.
Atlanta, GA
770-393-0560

tomjumperchevy.com

07/30/2007 80,311 Passed emissions inspection

08/01/2007 Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as White

02/01/2008 85,225 ^ C Vehicle serviced
^ - Maintenance inspection completed

-Oil and filter changed
- Brakes checked

-Tire condition and pressure checked
- Power steering fluid flushed/changed
-Airfilter replaced

% c< Vehicle serviced
-Tire pressure sensor replaced
- Exterior light bulb(s) replaced

02/22/2008 85,961 Tom Jumper Chevrolet, Inc.
Atlanta, GA
770-393-0560

tomjumperchevy.com

Tom Jumper Chevrolet, Inc.
Atlanta, GA
770-393-0560

tomjumperchevy.com

Georgia
Inspection Station

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Peachtree Corners, GA

Tom Jumper Chevrolet, Inc.
Atlanta, GA
770-393-0560

tomjumperchevy.com

Georgia
Inspection Station

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Peachtree Corners, GA

Jim Ellis Chevrolet of Atlanta

Atlanta, GA
770-457-8211

jimellischevy.com

^ 4.5/5.0
283 Verified Reviews $

^ 3,857 Customer Favorites

05/14/2008 88,302 > c Vehicle serviced
A

07/28/2008 89,637 Passed emissions inspection

08/07/2008 Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as White

09/11/2008 90,679 \ c. Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- 90,000 mile service performed
- Battery replaced

Passed emissions inspection07/30/2009

07/31/2009 Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as White

12/16/2009 100,529 ^ c Vehicle serviced

A

07/29/2010 103,998 Passed emissions inspectionGeorgia
Inspection Station

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Peachtree Corners, GA

Jim Ellis Chevrolet of Atlanta

Atlanta, GA
770-457-8211

jimellischevy.com

4.5/5.0

283 Verified Reviews $

^ 3,857 Customer Favorites

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as White

08/02/2010

\ C Vehicle serviced
A

04/27/2011 106,255

Passed emissions inspection07/29/2011 107,315 Georgia
Inspection Station

08/12/2011 107,494 Jim Ellis Chevrolet of Atlanta
Atlanta, GA
770-457-8211

jimellischevy.com

^ 4.5/5.0
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=1 G1YY32G115113394

% (g Vehicle serviced
yk - Liftgate/tailgate support strut(s) replaced

- Anti-theft/keyless remote battery replaced
-Two tires replaced
- Tire(s) replaced
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4/21/2021 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2001 CHEVROLET CORVETTE: 1G1YY32G115113394

283 Verified Reviews ̂

^ 3,857 Customer Favorites

02/02/2012 109,292 Jim Ellis Chevrolet of Atlanta

Atlanta, GA
770-457-8211

jimellischevy.com

- 4.5/5.0

283 Verified Reviews ̂

^ 3,857 Customer Favorites

\ It, Vehicle serviced
A

07/26/2012 112,273 Georgia
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

i  07/30/2012 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Peachtree Corners, GA

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as White

07/25/2013 116,544 Georgia
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

08/01/2013 Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as White

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Peachtree Corners, GA

07/29/2014 120,223 Georgia
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

07/24/2015 126,658 Georgia
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

07/26/2015 Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as White

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Peachtree Corners, GA

!

07/25/2016 128,801 Georgia
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection
I

07/30/2016 Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as White

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Peachtree Corners, GA

!

i  07/15/2017 131,289 Georgia
I  Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection 1

07/17/2017 Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as White

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Peachtree Corners, GA

i

07/14/2018 133,124 Georgia
Inspection Station

Failed emissions inspection

Passed emissions inspection07/16/2018 133,150 Georgia
Inspection Station

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as White

07/22/2018 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Peachtree Corners, GA

I
Jim Ellis Chevrolet of Atlanta

Atlanta, GA
770-457-8211

jimellischevy.com/used-
inventory/index.htm

4.5 / 5.0

283 Verified Reviews ̂

^ 3,857 Customer Favorites

% C, Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Ignition lock cylinder replaced
- Ignition switch replaced

01/25/2019 133,533

i

I

i
I

08/10/2019 134,837 Georgia
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as White

08/12/2019 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Peachtree Comers, GA

I

i

09/20/2019 135,069 Jim Ellis Chevrolet of Atlanta
Atlanta, GA
770-457-8211

jimelllschevy.com/used-
inventory/index.htm

\ r, Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
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4.b/t).U

283 Verified Reviews $

^ 3,857 Customer Favorites

12/13/2019 135,528 I C Racing Corp Auto Repair
Duluth, GA
770-368-3005

icracingcorp.com/ic/index. php

^ 1 Customer Favorite

^  Vehicle serviced

A -Oil and filter changed

05/19/2020 135,963 I C Racing Corp Auto Repair
Duiuth, GA
770-368-3005

icracingcorp.com/ic/index.php

^ 1 Customer Favorite

^  Vehicle serviced

A - Serpentine tensioner replaced

06/22/2020 136,172 Failed emissions inspectionGeorgia
Inspection Station

Georgia
Inspection Station

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Peachtree Corners, GA

06/22/2020 136,182 Passed emissions inspection

06/29/2020 Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as White

Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the

loan has been paid off if you're buying
from a private seller. Learn More

12/16/2020 136,723 I C Racing Corp Auto Repair
Duiuth, GA
770-368-3005

icracingcorp.com/ic/index.php

^ 1 Customer Favorite

> c. Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Fuel system cleaned/serviced
- Oxygen sensor replaced

02/05/2021 136,800 ^ c. Vehicle serviced
A

I C Racing Corp Auto Repair
Duluth, GA
770-368-3005

icracingcorp.com/ic/index.php

^ 1 Customer Favorite

03/12/2021 136,985 Vehicle servicedI C Racing Corp Auto Repair
Duluth, GA
770-368-3005

icracingcorp.com/ic/index.php

^ 1 Customer Favorite

Have Ouestions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

BDHHDffll Glossary

Failed Emissions Inspection
The emissions check performed during a vehicle inspection indicated the vehicie was emitting more than allowable emissions
standards and/or had missing or modified parts. Repeated failed emissions records can indicate engine problems and CARFAX
recommends you have the vehicle inspected.

First Owner

When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers

6/7https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=1 G1YY32G115113394



4/21/2021 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2001 CHEVROLET CORVETTE: 1G1YY32G115113394

sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

^ (alCARFAXinc QFollow Us: f facebook.com/CARFAX About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL

WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2021 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit Ltd. All rights reserved.
4/21/21 12:00:17 PM (CDT)
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